

ADDISON PARK DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARINGS NOVEMBER 13, 2023 6:00 P.M.

Our Mission: The Addison Park District exists to provide the community recreation opportunities through quality recreation programs, facilities, and open space.

AGENDA

Board of Park Commissioners

Michael Capizzano, President Frank Angiulo, Vice President Michael Clementi, Secretary Dean Stathopoulos, Treasurer Stacey Ruffolo, Commissioner

Executive DirectorJennifer Hermonson

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Explanation of Hearings

<u>Public Hearing - Combined Annual Budget and Appropriation of Funds for the Addison Park District, Du Page County, Illinois for the fiscal year January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024.</u>

- a. Call to Order: Roll Call/Establish a Quorum
- b. Open Public Hearing
- c. Public Comment
- d. Close Public Hearing

<u>Public Hearing – Truth in Taxation Hearing on Intent to Adopt an Aggregate Levy in an Amount Which is More than 105% of the Amount Extended or Estimated to be Extended upon the Final Aggregate Levy Extensions.</u>

- a) Call to Order: Roll Call/Establish a Quorum
- b) Open Public Hearing
- c) Staff summary on intent to adopt an aggregate levy in an amount which is more than 105% of the amount extended or estimated to be extended upon the final aggregate levy extensions
- d) Public Comment
- e) Close Public Hearing

4. Final Adjournment